

Mayor: Melvin Harnum Deputy Mayor: Denise Bryant Councillors: Aaron Bishop Tony Legge John Mulrooney Barry G. Sooley Faron Sooley

TENDER The Town of Heart's Delight – Islington

The Town of Heart's Delight – Islington invites tenders for the supply and delivery of the following:

(1) New 2022 or 2023 4 x 4 Rubber Tire Backhoe

This tender also includes a trade-in offer on our existing 2011 JCB 4CX Backhoe

Specifications can be obtained from the Council Office either in person or by emailing <u>heartsdelightislington@persona.ca</u>

For more information, please call (709) 588-2708

Tenders must be submitted in a sealed envelope marked "Backhoe Tender" and forwarded to:

Kimberley Reid Town Clerk/Manager Town of Heart's Delight-Islington P.O. Box 129 Heart's Delight, NL AOB 2A0

Tenders will be accepted until 4:00 PM on October 11, 2023 Late tenders will not be taken into consideration The Town does not bind itself to accept the lowest or any tender.

P O Box 129, Heart's Delight NL, AOB 2A0